No.0188-02

model TO 1 6

CEECIDES

Automatic Chain-off Thread Cutter

et e S S S e e e i Sl i - v

= = et e S S e 3 S S T T e e e S S T I S S e S )

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL cO.. LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y <+ %
;a3 EEIRL
4

2SR S
H&W TO MM(E WUSE 'OF THIS PARTS BOOK
"—‘/7'/70)575 T ' S

1.

M »,‘ L “‘«'."‘
The part ‘numbers of parts "shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
/](_H\éﬂ.f_uﬂana‘)_nnﬁni D(~/!~")n'(\ HNo (Rt NoYIZ e T B 1T v o RIZE»T., %o)nnﬁﬁ‘bf)‘nit

2. Explanation obf codes

R e e e R A N N N T N 3

25 s Eh
1} Codes on the ""Note’’ column
LEELT WS

@ e means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
ﬁ-J[_:V)/\-— y7 sl L (SRTEI RIS LEERLET
’ @ #01.. ..., refer to the ""Note’” explanation at bottom of page.
201 A= TR MSEEAFBL T

2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change)” column
CFEER” WDOILLS o
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1838108 £ n.Bhia #t
@ D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
19838 108 & N gk & aute
—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted, part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
; MAEOHBRMS G CTENIRE
TR ESHE DI ANIAF LI EXTEAIE»SH, SRFRLLN, T hrOBEERRL T I EZXT

Example t 51

i z‘;f}, .Note . PartNo. . . Description E.C. g:g
! T oret & W ZHER & = 4
L1 : B1401-100.000  Needle bar - lb'id/é:?l NI - -
11 : B1401-100-000-A  Needle bar 1A.10/83! Ny R— 1
2 B1105-200-000 Frame cover 'D.10/83} [ B1105-300-000 -
. - :
181105-300000 Frame cover 1A10/83! T L —LH— 1

L@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
WBOERELHLHEDNEE

In this case the new part number s replaced on the ©* $:# (Japanese)’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.

INBEE., HBBRONIRZEWCTACHHIHLOKENLALTHNITOT, FLUSRTIEXT AL
® c.10/83

i ~ Bnofr;-sooooo Frame cover fc.10/83) W 1

Correct No. Wrong No.
FLuv&E M nkH

Please order by the correct part number,
FlLuvaHTI aXTFaw
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req”. column.
1983FICBE L NUTFH»TRCL - oHSHB/MWM-HLUHA»ERTLTIHINE T

3} Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column
T Wi

D2 Indicates amount required is 2.
HW, 2@eEHLET
220 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
kd&, 2A—-FnarxE‘bLLIT @RI —-PFPLTTE)
3 - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
DN =YT s o HHBRENRBTY
@ (). ......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ““asm.’”” and 7 £ in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column,
tHERR AL TV 5T skbL 3¢ HIAKUEKAMCRXT “asm.” ML T IERRLTHNE T,

.MONOMQ*«.‘-..‘—..*—\QN@"«Q‘QQ‘—v“—-Q*—.tNﬁ°‘-Q‘-o‘-v0‘&0‘qo\0“0‘5’*—.0&-o‘—.bv\.‘-\cho‘ﬁ.‘ﬁo‘av‘ﬁ.‘q"ﬁ“ﬁ.\ﬂt\ﬂ"‘\.h\.\ﬁﬁ\—\.h.’\’“.%.“Q“.h\.“’“.h.h‘hﬂ1

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HASREXOEBOZEE

ZONR=YT o LR HEIATV2EEATR S 23X 0BG nﬁé’nm%%(ﬁl £, B1109-012-A00) T Z3EXF &Ly,
EbET. ZEOR-YT v I DERES (RIFEL. ﬁumi NoOO10-01) (3, MBS % = i’mﬁb‘miﬁu
T X HBROEHBROEEHITECUIBEr SN ETOTD CTARTF &,

. . .
ot --ov-o-.cnao~o..«osos—,u..e,g...-..-q.u.v«-hys‘uo.”—.usv«uo.ov.v—.o-.o-.u-n-«o-.v-nsu—..“omsu..\av—\u«v-.o-\ov.uqouom.‘ucu.\a.ho\au—.u—.u—..mc

e S T T TN T T TN T8 TN RS RV

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

i In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.

,.\



UNEEY SEWING syppy,

824 E. 8th 5, Y co.
Loe
Asgeles, CA 9908,
CONTENTS
8 r
1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE  ...........iiiiiiine i, 1
ERABERURE
2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS .......... ... ... iiiiiiiiiinnnn.. .2
ARX 2T 2y B
3. SENSOR & TENSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS .................... 4
- RDI3DHTIT Ry MR
4. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1) . ..o iiiiii it it it et e 6
arbo—-n Koo MR
5. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (2) ... i it e e, 8
= -V I 3 1))
6. CPU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .............cciiiirnnnn... 10
CPUARAI{%
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ittt et c e, 12
E L]
e ooy
Other parts books related to this model : ;}
Y 4 L L e B A A S-SR Nl U LEA RO SRV A /T ST SN ’}
1. MO-2300

e eI T A b

(No. 0203) f
2. MO-2400 ;
(No. 0178) }
{
3. M0O-2500 )
(No. 0177) Sj
4. TO06 One-touch type chain-off thread cutter 7 > 7 ., F Kb 0 2l (
(No. 0187) tj
L {
Applicable models Usage
& B ® W =2} &
All models of MO-2300 - 2400 - 2500 series Automaticvchaimoff thread cutter
(Except MO-2312 - 2412 - 2512} BUTRREN A

MO-2300- 24002500 Y — X &8 iE
(MO0-2312-2412-2512(38 ()

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF UNIT COMBINATIONS

1= MEEEER
Semi- Fully- English
‘ Japanese 100V 220V
Ret. Part No. Model s‘::;:“ S‘t‘:t':;" panel  |& Gp:;:}a" ; (1) gg 2&132\\;
Ne- & & # B @ bst|em R |R R|EB K| oy | 4oy
F—=TN|TF—=TN|/X 2 |/ 3N
1 MAT-016001A0 O O O
2 MAT-016002A0 Q O O
3 MAT-016003A0 O O O
MO-2500
4 MAT-016001AA O O O
5 MAT-016002AA O Q Q
6 MAT-016003AA Q O Q
7 MAT-016004A0 O O O
8 MAT-016005A0 Q O O
9 MAT-016006A0 O Q O
MO-2300
MO-2400
10 MAT-016004AA O Q Q
11 MAT-016005AA O O O
12 MAT-016006AA O O O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1. APPLICABLE MODELS
BRARE

Ref |Note Part No. e ) E. C. - /!\{mt.
No.l it & & & Description Ty 52 3 ﬁe;i]t.
1{001|{MAT=016001A0 T016 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER T016 Y*be=dhpyrI-F 1
2 |Q02|MAT=-016002AN0 T016 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER T016 Yo hrathsyI=F 1
I TOO0S|MAT=-0TE003AD I T016 CHAIN=OFF THREAD CUTTER T016 P FF=AF%0T=F T
4 1004 |MAT=016001AA T016 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER T016 yebs—-tbpyv-F 1
S {O05|MAT=016002AA T016 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER T016 Y*be=1bsyy-% 1
6 |O06|MAT=016003AA T016 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER T016 J*P*=<psys-% 1
7 |O07|MAT=016004A0 TO16 CHAIN=OFF THREAD CUTTER T016 Y*he=fp$yy=-% 1
8 008|MAT=016005AC T016 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER 7016 Y*he=1fp3ays=% 1
TTO09|MAT-0T6006A0 T0T6 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER T0T6 S8 Fe—AFFI=F T
10 {O10]MAT=016004AA TO16 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER TO16 It Pt =gbgyti-F 1
11 [011|MAT=016005AA 7016 CHAIN=OFF THREAD CUTTER TO16 Y% ke =fh$yYY=-F 1
12 |012|MAT=016006AA T016 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER TO16 J*hb~fhRyy=-% 1

From the library of: Superior Bewing Machine & Supply LLC



)|

) LU

-2 .

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l‘i'ef.' Note Part No. Descrioti E C ﬁm[.
No. |didd & escription &h ¢
5 atatd & £
1 MAT-01623600 MAGNET COVER SrFY ITCAYRONT ~ 1
2 MAT-81132T00 MAGNET RUBBER COVER FLAF DTS LT LA 1
3 SM=-4040601-5B SCREW M4 L=6 FAY 3L MLX0,7 L=é 4
4 001182526-704-000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE S3p=-n° TFPOTA 1
5 Q01]5$-6090630-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 52y 9/64-40 L=6 1
6 MAT-0162108¢C MAGNET WITH MOUNTlNh BASE ASM. S VIRZAR VI H 1
7 MAT-016210A0 MAGNET ASM, 1r3YIo* 32U+ 72 «)
8 HW-S5F18516-A8 3-CORE CABTYRE CORD Iy IPVCRLPI~b M (1)
9 HP~1A43PGC-12 GROUND WIRE TERMIMAL PUFPIIIY (N
10 MAT-81131T00 COVER 6P 7°32%nns - "
11 106029-555~R0A NYLON PLUG 6P 6P 1107°32° )
12 D6G43-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, WMALE Lty 8-37I 22 (3)
13 MAT-80114T00 PLUNGER PIN 7°50u%P- toy (&1
14 RE-0300000-K0 SNAP RING 3 Env9ra0 3 )
15 MAT-u1422000 MAGNET MOUNTING BASE TRSY 3743304 1)
16 SM-4041001~5B SCREW M& L=10 FATI2YY M4XO0,.7 (=10 (&)
17 B2116-019~0A0 PIN ASH, JRt=LNd - t°D 23 (1
18 C@~2000000-00 OIL WICK 2y K0.,2)
19 |MAT-00509000 KNIFE GRIVING LEVER GRS LNt~ Mm
20 $5-4090415-5SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=¢ TAYRYY 9/pb=40 L=g P
21 D2411-555-B08 CABLE HGLDER B y=2%W MANTZ* B o)
22 $5-7090850-SP SCREW 9/¢4-40 L=8 IWES2LY G/g4-40 L=g )
23 55-9151430=~CP SCREW 15/¢4-28 L=15,5 uynomt b 15/64-28 2
24 MAT-0140100C HINGE SCREW AR LYY ANS =42 2
25 " MAT-015010A0 KNIFE MGUNTING BASE ASHM, D, 12783 [MAT-01601080 -
* |MAT-01601080 KNIFE DPIVING ARM ASM, A, 12783 |Aasv 4 92 1
26 MAT-0150100C KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING BASE Az3% 1 )
27 MAT-80102T00 KINFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING Az 50997 1)
28 $5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8=44 L=6.4 FAY 2 1/8-44 L=6.4 2}
29 MAT-005060AC KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, AZWFY 2% (1)
30 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E339Y 9/64=60 L=7.5 [&P)
31 SD-0500481-TP HINGE SCREW D= § H= 4.8 v 53y D=5 H=4,.8 “»
32 MAT-00504000 DRIVING SHAFT ARYY Y )
33 MAT-80105700 SPRING ARYYT Ntz 1)
34 WP-0510516-5SD WASHER 5.1%X7.5X0.5 t39*n%2 5.1%X7.5%0.5° )
35 MAT-80106T00 SNAP RING Y] 1)
36 MAT-00505000 KNIFE AR XB
36-1|» MAT-01603000 SIDE COVER A,12/83 |3annt- )
37 $5-3060410-SP SCREW 2/32-56 L=4 72yt 3/32-56 L=4 2
38 MAT-B1102T00-A |KNIFE STOPPER ARRPUN® 1
39 $5-6121010=-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 10 £33y 3/16-28 L=10 2
490 MAT-01502000 PIPE COVER ne 7Nt - 1
41 $5-5090610~SP SCREW O9/64-~40 L-6 F5AZLY 9/64~40 L=6 2
42 $5-6090810-5P SCREW 9/64~40 L= 7.5 53y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
43 NS=-6090310~SP NUT  9/64-40 0YN21Yh 9/64~407 1
44 | O02 [MAT-51104T00C PIPE neqy° 1
45 JO02|MAT-581105T00 VACUUN ADJUSTING VALVE N %2-4 F3-BIAYY 1
46 Q02 [MAT-81106T00 VALVE HNET N“$2-4 F3-2YNvy PE 1
47 (003 |wAT-81104T0B PIPE (B} N°17° B
48 1004 |58-4080610~SP SCREW 1/8=44 L= 6 4 TAR2I" 1/8-44 L=26,4 1
49 | 004 {WP=0330500~CE WASHER 3.3XeX0.5 D.05/83 [WZ-0420350~KP -
Q04 |WZ-0420350~KP DISC SPRING A,05/83 |15n"2 1
50 Q04 |MAT-01611GA0 MAGNET BASE A ASM, YNIPI PUYSRYT A 1
51 Q05 |S5~4090815-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TAYRLY 9/64-40 L=8 1
52 [Q0S[MAT-01613000 MAGNET RASE C LTI PUUSRYS C )
53 Q05 |MAT=-01614000 STOPPER TOULS A 1
54 [Q0S|MAT-016120A0 MAGNET RASE B ASM, YNUPI PUYTRYS B 1
55. MAT=-01615000 SWITCH BASE NUDANNDIE ATYFHUYTAN S 1
56 MAT-016610A0 STITCH COUNTING SWITCH ASM, NUNAY NI SWRUYEES A 9% 1
57 SM-4031201-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 TAY IR M3X0,5 L=12 2
5K | OUS |S5-1110840~5P STREW 117/64~40 L=8 T529° 11764-40 L=8 T
59 WP-0330500~-0E WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 E39°nt 2 3.3X6x0,5 2
60 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FAY3aYY M3X0,5 L=6 2
61 [O05]118-04804 COOLING FAN PLATE LTEPs 2743 1
62 005 [SS~71108409-SP SCREW 41/64-4g L=7,8 FLEIRIY 11/64~4p L=7.8 1

Note GEEC) 001 ..... For safety stitcher

Eoead 4
002 ..... For semi-sunken table SERF~TIE
003 ..... For fully-sunken table XX F—7T1E
MO-2500/8

004 ..... For MO-2500
005 ..... For MO-2300,M0-2400

MO0-2300. MO-2400H

From the library of: Superior Sngng Machine & Supply LLC




kB3 HTI Ay B

3. SENSOR & TENSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS
Y-

From the library of: Superiér-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. |¥i2 & & Description TEER 2 % Rafi
1 MAT=016310A0 TENSION RELEASE MAGNET ASM, 1r1d 7729 72 BENR
2 S%-4030401-5¢C SCRZW M3X3.5 L=4 2A%I325% M3x0.5 L=4 6)
3 MAT-81125T00~-A TENSION RELSASING MAGNET COVER TR2ULAR I 2YLHA - 1
4 MAT-01632000 TENSION RELEASE MAGNET SASE TR2LA I2%29LI%T 1)
5 MAT-81124700-A SPRING LI STTELAEVINILE] (N
6 MAT-31631000 TENSION RELSASE MAGNET 1PILAD% 29 1)
7 HW=-5L12S22-28 CABTYRE CORD 557°3-F% 1.2)
8 MAT-81123T00-~A TENSION RELEASING PLUNGER TRILAI® 559~ IEH
9 D6043-555-309 PIN TSRMINAL, MALE £°y F-3%) %A )
10 Q01 |MAT-014633000 THREAD GUIDE 1r2LA CFPOTS 1
10-1 |001 [sM-4030601-5¢C SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 A.03/783 [$A%225" M3X0.5 L=6 1
1" 002 |s4-43860591~-5s¢C SCREN M2.6 L=5 FA%I25" M2.6 L=$S 2
12 002 iMaT-01662000 SWITCH PJSH AUXILIARY PLATE 7°951 %3317 1
13 002 |mMAT-21663000 PUSH AUXILIARY REAR PLATE 7°9Yy1 £Y%317 9315 1
14 MAT-016510A0 SAITCH ASY, 12y 21Y¥ 932 1
15 MAT-01652000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 18 R21YFMIYILR (&M
1% MAT-21653300 SAITCH PUSH PLATE 7°95119 4D
17 EA-9500801-00 CLI® cv-100 YYYINRS R (1)
18 maT-30120700 MICRI-SWITCH 470A1Y¥ )
19 HW-5L12522-28 CASTYRE CORD 557%0=¢" (1.3)
20 HX-0005500-00 RUB3IER 2YSHING AL 5] 1
21 MAT-01651000 SWITCH COVER 1h%9) A4YFINA"- L
22 $M=-4931401~-SC SCREW M3IX2.5 L=14 $AR 335 M3x0.5 L=14 €3
23 HK=0125300-00 PIN-SHADE TERMINAL, MALE £°53=-311h (4R) )
24 £A-9500801-00 cLI® Cv-120 TUIINN S 1
25 MAT-D16460A0 LIGHT RECSIVING ELEMENT ASM, y*13-ty% 723 1
26 HW=0001400~-50 CABTYRE CORD 5955=0 (1.3
27 £9862-291-009 TusE E=tu24yy2F1-7" 3.1
28 €9616-403-002 RHOWIIC TUSE Ey¥F2-9% 3 (3.1)
29 MAT-01644040 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT ASM, y%139vy 9% 1)
30 MAT-016460C0 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT 3ASE 552199y HYUFInA (&8
31 S¥-2860621-5¢C SCRSH M2.6 L35 95229 (&}
32 HK=-0126302-02 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE Co0%=310 (12) (s
33 $5-3090710-71P SCRIW 9/64=~40 L=7 UMY 9764-4] L=7 2
34 MAT-81129700 CORY COVER D.05/83 |65182~120-002 -
341 65182-120-002 SP1RAL TU3E A.05/83 |An® 150F2-7" 0.1
35 MAT-01647000 9-POLE PLUG COVER 1905 2°59%nns- 1
36 HK-0126000-90 9-POLE PLUG 1407°39" 1
37 $5-3090710-TP SCREW $/64=-40 L=7 W2IY 9/64=-40 L=7 1
38 G5066-113-009 CIRD HOLDER 33 3~ y=Imnrvr 1
38-1|003 jEA-9500801-09 CLIP Cv=-192 A.05783 |59y 1
39 MAT-01641040  |LIGHT EWITTING OIODE AS™. NYas eu9 93 1
40 HK-0126300-00 PIN-SHAPE TERIVMINAL, MALE £*55-310 (1R) 53
41 HW=0001200-30 CABTYRE COR®D 3uu5-7% 0 1.3
42 £9862-201-009 TUs: t-by192%2-7% o.1n
43 MAT-015643040 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE ASM. NIy 2= tn
44 $§-5060310-5P SCREW 3/32-5% L=2.8 F3R25™ 3/32-56 L=2.8 2
44-1 MAT-01648020 CORD HOLDESR A.CB/R3 [NY395 17 1291 1
45 MAT-016020C0 CIRCUIT 30ARD BASE NYI97Y ENRL5% ¢ 1
46 §§-7080520-5° SCRE4 1/8=-44 £=26.7 LEI2Y 1/8-44 L=4.9 1
47 MAT-81131700 COVER 8P 7°37%nN%- 1
48 05023-555-204 9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P $4D27°359*% o 1
49 MAT=0126604) CONNECTING 20D ASH, LIyUEr~ 93 1
50 833538-112-000 €CIRD HOLDER 191n3 2" (&D)
51 wP-03305301-58 WASHER %3 t59%°n*2 A %30 %3 M
52 SM=4033411-58 SCREo M3XJ.5 L=4 PAA R (&}
53 WP=-0330509-M8 WASHER 3.3x4xN.5 £ES5T%n™2 N33 M3 (2)
54 SM-4031201-58 SCREW M3 L=12 $AR325* M3IX0,.5 L=10 )
55 MAT-81133700 SAFETY SWITCH INSTALLING 3ASE POENs A4UF MYYYIRAS )
56 SM-9260813-S¢€ SCRSW M4 L=3 DYN2E*HhE M6 L=8 (D)
57 MAT-31134T700 MAGNET WOUNTING SASE S5o%7 PYITIT &8
58 N4-6080721-SE NUT 98 IINITYL M8 4]
59 $M-90381423-SE SCREW M3 L=14 AYNIE L M3 L=14 N
60 MAT=-D126400C MAGNET PIRNIALYF y*IP2 (S D)
61 MAT-81136T00 STOPPER HRYPT FUYIINL AMYN® - o
62 S4-9050813~-SE SCRZI4 M5 L=8 IYNIEWE ME =8 (1)
53 MAT-81137TAO JOINT 34] As+, 3 L3 I%%= 8 7% (@B
54 N4-6060073-5¢ NUT “5 I9N7TYE M6 331 )
55 D7117-555-34A0 JIINT ASH, 5% &L LB (S )]
56 NM-6060001-5¢ NUT ¥4 U521 M6 191 2)
57 D7130-555-80a SORING LoIYRR- AR2 H
68 MAT-21661030 PEDAL SWHITCH ASY. A° SR RIYF Y-22 1
69 « $5-6090610-SP _ISCREW 9/564-4J3 L= 5.5 A.09/84 |C52™ 97/64-4I L=5.5 1

Note (i2i2) 001 ... For two-needle overedger and safety stitcher
002 ..... Accessory part
003 ..... For MO-2300

2KgtF —i—n v 7 RERA

TE&H

MO-2300F8

From the library of: Superior’SsevT/ing Machine & Supply LLC



v 7 AR

4. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1)
artro—-n K

From the library of: Superior$ewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. [¥12 =Y 3 Description SEER 28 £4 Rafi
1 Q01§%3001-140-440 CONTRIL 30X ASM. A MC~400 hoeftd A 1
2 002|™2001-140-240 CINTROL 30X ASHM, 2 MC-400 nuytqtsy B 1
3 Q02M3001-140-CAD CONTROL 30X ASM, € MC-430 huefty C 1
4 $W-4230601-SF SCREW M3XD.5 L=6 FA*125* M3IXx0.5 L=6 3
5 M1003-140-002 CONTROL_ 30X TOP COvVER Ixto-0 F"Y2X 79 1
[} Q04| %8502-140-440 TSRMINAL 3ASE ASY, A 599%1 A 22 1
7 O05]1M8502-140-3A0 TERMINAL 3ASE ASM. 3 3559%¢ 3 9% 1
3 * SL-49231081-5F SCRES M3 L=10 D.O&/8&|2A 225 vLR w3 L=10 -
* SL=-4730881-SF sCREw M3 L=3 A. 04724 2A023% £LA M3 L=8 (2)
9 Q04| %2004-140~200 VOLTAGE INDICATION OLATE A FROPYFIIC LINIACL A 1)
10 Q05]M2204-140-809 VOLTAGE INDICATION OLATE FRLPYSYI° EI~LHn13 3 (1)
n HK=-0126500-59 TIRWINAL 3ASE F5u5%1 5P [T}
12 "m2005-140-002 TSRMINAL 3ASE BRACKET Fyu9%1 PyYr13 (&D)
13 SL-4230881-5F SCREW M3 =3 TAMI23% BLA M3 L=8. 2
14 Q04 |M8501~140-4A0 TRANSFORMER ASM, A P32 A 22 1
15 Q05 |M8501-140-840 TRANSFOIMER ASM. 8 F5uR B 232 1
16 HP-0012800~-00 CONNECTOR IPARSRYY {5)
17 HP-(012900-09 SLEEVE Alp=2" (5)
18 £9611-452-009 6-POLE OLUG HOUSING 60 7°39% (1)
19 SL=-4030881-SF SCREA M3 L=38 $A%225™ LA M3 =8 3
20 M8513-140-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FROYRII-b 22 1
21 HP-0012800-00 CONNECTOR 2PAMLBLY (2)
22 HP-0012900-00 SLEEVE AY-9% 2)
23 HP=-TA43PGC-12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL I ZEXYEFF) [§F)
24 MaT-80158T00 GROUND WIRE MARK Tu3c P=-R7-7 ¥1-7% (1)
25 - €9649-302~-009 PIWER INPUT CORD £PINFIPI-p* 33 (1.7)
26 HP=1343PEC-13 SOLDEQLESS TEIMINAL PYFPI3YY YN*3 (3
27 HN-3000500-03 RING CORE 3 Y52%27 3 1
28 MBS516-140-040 CONNECTOR C0R3D asM, J9 J92223)~=p> 22 1
29 M3S14~143~040 CONNECTOR CORD AS™, J8 J8 127233~ 93 1
30 M8522-149-040 CONNECTOR CHRD ASM, P2-311 P2-J11 222%3=p" 73 1
31 M8519-140-~0A0 CINNECTOR CORD ASM. J10 J102329323-p% 73 1
32 SL-4040831~5SF SCREW M4 L=3 TAYI2Y™ BLR M4 L=8 4
33 HX-0095600-04 S2ACER 3 Av°-1- 8 4
33-1 WP-3333500-90¢ WASHER  3_3x6X0D.5 A. 06784 |E37"n*2 3.3x5%0.5 4
33-2 NM-6030001-5¢C NIT 93 A.06/79&|a7n779F M3x0.5S 12 4
34 SL~4030881-5F SCR=ZwW M3 L=3 FARI2Y* £LA M3 L=8 4
35 HX~00055%0-0% RU33ER FUSHINSG 3 I*L %Yyl 3 1
36 HXx=02302100-0% CIRY 3USHING 1-F*I%YL 1
37 SL-4031231-5F SCREW M3 L=12 PLR2I™ M3 =12 1
38 SL-4851481-5F SCREW M2.5 L=14 $A%I25% BLA 2.5 L=14 2
39 EA-9500801-09 CLIP CVv-190 yYYIoINR e 138
40 G3rR-01233000 EIANCH CONNECTOR yey 1223 2
61 Hx-3205500~04 RUB3ER BUSHING A 1%L %YYLl A 1
42 SL=-4030891-5¢C SCREW M3 =3 $A%I25% LA M3 L=8 4
43 M1001-1493-009 CINTROL 30X Jvha=W £%Y22 1
44 M1002-140-002 CONTRIL 30X COVER 0= F*YI2R NN~ 1
4S5 M2602-140-04A0 POWER SOURCZ 30ARD AaSY. FRUTINLENY 7% 1
46 £9683-901-009 12-P9LE PIN HEADER e AY3* PYTIITY (12P) (§))
7 HC-0114068-20 CAPACITOR 630OMF 25v 1475 6800UF 2S5y (& D]
43 HR-0243020-5S0 RISISTOR 7.2 JHY 24 F1439% 0.22-L(+-1%) 2w (2)
49 HR-0042062-12 RESISTOR 627 OH™ 2W F429% 4202=L 2W 1)
50 HG=-0015400-02 DIONE SRIDGE (S2v229) FRq44-p* (S2V320) (2)
51 HK-0124000-69 6-POLE CONNSCTOR $4022°59% 6P 1)
52 HG-0024700-09 DIODE BRIDGE (55v327) eIy 2192992 S5v820 (&D)
53 HC-0115047-20 CAPACITOR 47J00MF 63V 17%5% 4L700UF 63V (@ D]
54 HR=-0042030~-22 RESISTOR 3 KILO OHM 2W F43-% 3K 2W $Y%0t27 )
5SS H6-2672011-2P DIOdE (VO5C) gu12=-t" (V06C) (2)

Note (¥82) 001 ..... For Control panel {Japanese)

004 ..... For 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V
005 ..., For 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V

100V, 116V, 200V, 240V faxc /<3 i
002 ..... For Control pane! (English & German) 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V ZIh3r ¢4 4 100V, 115V, 200V .240VA
003 ..... For Control panel {English & German) 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V k3 ,< 4 1 220V.380V.415V.440VA

100V.115V,200V . 240VA
220V .380V.415V 440VH

100V, 115V, 200V 240V H

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (2)

arbo—n Fv o ZERQ2)

From the library of: Superior SsevVing ‘Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No. . EC. Amt.
No. |#8 & . 8 Description WER 2 4 R&"i
1 4Xx~-0305600-09 SPACER & ANC == A 4
2 M8509-140-040 FUSS aASv, F1 £1-2* f1 23 1
3 €9602-701-000 FUSZ &4A n*3Any t1-a* 1)
4 »8510-140-040 FUSE asS%. F2 £2-2% F2 2= 1
5 £8523-3J4-000 FJSE 104 n*3Any t1-3A* (1)
6 M2006-140-00D CORI BRACKET IPM 2 NP 1
7 « SM=40306371-5F SCRZW M3IX0.S L=% D.0&/7%% [FA%J325% Mm3x0D.5 L=6 -
- SL=-4330881-SF SCREW M% L=3 A.04784|24%025" £LA M3 L=8 2
8 M8503-142-0A0 ROTARY SWITCH BOARD ASM, I-F9-21YF FN*y 93 1
9 SM=-4869501~5¢ SCRSW M2.6 L=§S TARI25* M2.6 L=§ 4
19 98504~140-049 POWER LAY asM, FRIT557°723 1
11 MAS504-140-040 AYTI/MANUAL SWITCH ASM, AIYF (1) 232 1
12 M8505-140-040 ONCE/TWICE SWITCH ASM, AUF (2) 72 1
13 HX-0005400-02 KNOB -9~ A19F U2 2
14 NM=-6092519-SN NUT %3 IUN219F M9X0.7S 131 4
15 M8508-140-0A2 FINISH SENSOR LAM® ASM, BI¥557° (2) 23 1
16 M8507-140-0A0 START SENSOR LAMP ASM, ey%327° (1) 2% 1
17 M8521-140-040 FINISH SENSOR VOLUME ASM, tRY2-4 (2) 23 1
1% M3520-140-040 START SENSOR VOLUME ASM. F*91-4 1) 2% 1
19 M3512-140-0490 TRANSISTOR aS4. QS F335* A3 @5 22 1
20 SL-4030881-s°F SCRSW M3 L=§ 7A%223* BLA 43 L=8 1
21 SL-4931081-SF SCRZ4 M3 L=10 1A% 325" ®LR M3 L=10 2
22 001 |M2001-140-4090 CONTROL PANSL Iyho- N2 1
23 Q02 {M2001-140~-800 CONTROL PANEL Joha-ib N® 2 1
24 M3511-140-0A9) TRANSISTOR ASY, 24 EFPRLY IR 1
25 SL=-49730881~SF SCREW M3 L=3 $A%2325% BLA M3 L=8 4
26 M8512-140-0A)D CONNECTOR CORD ASM, °4 P41225]-b" 2% 1
27 M3517-140-CA9D CONNECTOR CI3D ASM, P3-P12 P3-P1212273-p* 23 1
28 M8515-140-~0A2 CINNECTOR CORD ASM, ©7-°9 P7-P132993-p" 22 1
29 MA0=-11532000 STAPLE -k RAFYI°U A
30 MAT-311637720 CORD HOLDER J=-t 0y 2
31 EA-9500801-00 cLI® Cv-132 SYSINS P 2

Note (:12) 001 .....Control panel {Japanese)
002 ..... Control panel (English & German)

ar b n-)b/\'?-}b(*uy)
Ay b BR—AsR L (ERY)

From the library of: Superior-Sewing Machine & Su~pply LLC




6. CPU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
CPUZiRRI%

DA2

| TRl
0 % 201 oc R28
"1l o 20 VR2  pay o RICH
[: - l’:] RI0 6 p—cT R — -0
D:as - e o . D ¢ 2
m s R3 § 9' 17 VRL DEO 3 S fo2 S g b A
s .—d. Octs - Q4 " o=

—Dr—o
RY RIE O <[ B
¢ % ] Dz . " .
Oca = - -
:[1] O, —OB » T oW nes 2. 8 I
-~ = —(C R24 ..
—C— :

€038
.

€2
.
R39
E

203
9
3036
annnpnon

“ee
[2]
X
>
o
3
(al
o
w
03
Leww)
c7
(=1
c8
(=]
1
3034
(2]
o
]
qguuuoguuts
DLDkU‘-
vl | o
MINMEM
R22
R23
Ci‘fj P
803a
Ja
.
e v e

.
ve o
33
o o o
:E (B
w > @
3 5 S
102
Ri4
L e )
202
£ RIS
fe)
302
601
(2]
e
w
RA2 9 0
[
.o o
.

cl2

[
a
S
153

hed -
. | CRA2 10 g C°o6 = 8 ~ @ ~
ve | GRAL 10 _ “Q_ b
B =4 a\Js =18 © 3
— “é M ocon colz
ne —CO—or2 S " -
o —oR! s = <cor 26
O oOWDBKE MC-400CPU  MBE0II40 2s l ] o
e
Ref.[Note Part No. amt Code Ref.|Note Part No. amt. Code
No.| ¢ & & g e Nolil & & a5 £
1 MB601=140~0A0 1 3g HC-0048122-30 (1) | FT1
2 M2003-140-000 (D 39 HC-0054600-00 (24) [ co1~-co14,c1,c4,C5
3 SL-4031081-SF () C7,C8,C22,C25~C28
4 WP-0320500=-5C ) 40 EA-9514803-00 SPRES-Y
S NM=6030001-SF ) 41 HC-0111033-00 (1| C2
6 SL-4030881-§F (1 42 HC-0111010=10 (2y]C3.c21
7 HW=-2003500-00 (0, 1) 43 HC=-0011700-00 (€6
8 HT-0006600~00 (2)]|Q4,Q5 44 HC-0006100-00 (2){C9,C10
9 HK=~0124000-60 (1 I 45 HC-0111022-10 (1] C11
10 HK-0038100-80 (1 }J2 46 HC=0013600-~00 (1 ici2
1 £9632-252-F00 (2)]J3,J4 47 HC=0054700-00 (2)|¢c13.C16
12 HL-0012700~00 (1){101 48 HC=-0011600-00 (3)]C14,€C17,C18
13 HL=0045200-00 (Y1102, 7103 %9 AC-0002500-00 Y [CT5
14 HL-0009100-00 (1104 50 HC-0043200-00 (2y}€19,C20
15 HL-0012200-00 1) ] 201 51 HC~-0022400-00 (2)]C23,C24
16 HL=-0056500-00 (1) | 202 52 HR-0017024~20 (2) | R1.R3
17 HL=-0058100-00 (2>1203,303A 53 HR=0017010-10 (2) | R2,R41
18 HL-0012800-00 (1) {301 54 HR=0017010-00 (1) | R4
T9 HL-0044200-00 (M [ 302 55 AR=0017012-30 tH | RS
20 HL=0056700~00 (1)) 3038 56 HR=-0017022-30 (1) | R6
21 HR-0133036-10 (2) [ TH1, TH2 57 HR-0017010-20 (2) |R7,R17
22 HL-0058200-00 (1) 501 58 HR=-0017010-30 (4) | R8,R9,R14,R156
23 HL-0056600~00 (1) 504 59 HR=0017020-40 (1) {R10
24 HL-0057800~01 (1) ] 601 60 HR=0017039-30 (1) |R11
25 HL-0058300-00 Y [ 707 61 HR=0017033-10 (1Y |R12
26 HL-0056800~00 (1) [703A 62 HR-0017051-00 (1) {R13
27 W6-0023700~00 (2) | DA1,DA2 63 HR-0017010=-40 (4) |R16,R18,R39,R40 .
28 HL-0058300-00 €1) | AVR 64 HR-0075909-10 (1) |R19
29 HT=-0003700-00 (o 65 HR-0075255-20 (1 |R20
30 HT-0022200-00 (2)1Q2,Q3 66 HR=-0017082-00 (1) [R21
bk HG-0019400-00 (DO [ZD1 67 HR=0039012-10 (2) [R22,R23
22 HG=0004100-00 (1) 202 68 HR=0017020-20 (4) | R24, R28, R101, R102
33 HR-0132010-30 1 | RAY 69 HR-0017047=10 (1) |R27
34 HR-0132047-20 (1) | RA3 70 HR-0039033-10 (1) [R29
35 HR-0132015-30 (1) [RA4 71 HR=-0039027-10 (1) {R30
36 HL-0051400-00 (6) | CRA2 ~CRA7 72 HR=-0035022=10 (2) |R33,R34
37 HY-0000900-00 Ty YT 73 HR-0035012-10 (2> |[R35,R36
74 E9603-603-000 (2) | VR1, VR2

From the library of: Superior égvﬂng Machine & Supply LLC




Ref. [Note Part No. E. C Amt.
No. |t 2 & Description ’KE g .H & l:(cq.
- (&

1 MB601-140-0A0 CPU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, CPU #p*y 23 1
2 M2003-140~000 RADIATOR PLATE RO2YNT D 1)
3 SL-4031081-SF SCPEW M3 L=10 TA*225¢ pLz M3 L=10 2)
4 WpP=-0320500-5¢C WASHER 3,2%7.0X0.5 ES7° N2 N AW M3 2>
5 NM=6030001-SF NUT M3 0YNITYE M3X0.5 192 )
6 SL~4030881-5F SCPEW M3 L=8 $A* 32U BLA M3 L=8 (1)
7 HW~-2003500-00 ELFCTRIC WIRE, YELLOW EYZ-W5*0ty 17-0,16 % 0.1)
8 HT=0006600-00 TRANSISTOR (25C945Q) DR R (25C945Q) ()
9 HK=N124000-60 6-POLE PIN HEADER Eo A%~ 6P (&}
10 HK=N038100-80 8-POLE STRAIGHT PLUG 1273 8P 1)
11 E9632-252~F00 34-POLE CONNECTOR NS =FAWAYIY = 2)
12 HL=0012700-00 IC (SN74LS11N) IC (SN74LS11N) (1)
13 HL=0045200~00 IC (SN74LS148N) IC (SN74LS148) 2)
14 HL=0009100~00 IC LM339N IC (LM339N) 1)
15 HL=0012200-00 IC SN74LS OON 1C (SN74LSOON) 1)
16 HL-0056500~00 IC (NES5S56) 1C (NES56) o)
17 HL=-0058100-00 IC (SN754538BN) IC (SN75453BN) )
18 HL-¢012800~-00 IC (SN74LS14N) 1C (SN74LS14N) 1)
19 HL=-0044200-00 IC (SN74LSSON) 1C (SN74LS90N) 1)
20 HL-0056700-00 IC (SN75432N) IC (SN75432N) (€D
21 HR-0133036-10 THERMISTOR 360 CHM Y-Z29- 360%-¢ (2)
22 HL=-0058200-0C0 CPU (TNP8Q39P) IC (TMP8(39P) 1)
23 HL=-0056600-00 IC (TD62703P) IC (TD62703P) (€}
24 HL=-0057800-01 IC (UPD8755AD) I1C (UPDB755AD) (1)
25 HL-0056900-00 IC (SN74L159N) IC (SN74159N) 1)
26 HL-0056800-00 IC (SN75478N) IC (SN75478N) 1
27 HG-0023700-00 DIODE ARRAY (MA-43¢Q) ovq2=1+* (MAL30) 2)
28 HL-0058300~00 REGULATOR (SI-3052P) 12309L%*2u-3 $1-3052P 1
29 HT-0003700-00 TRANSISTOR (2SA495Y) FSOUT AR (25A495) 1)
30 HT=-0022200-00 TRANSISTOR (25A1048Y) P39y A2 2SA1048 2)
31 HG=0019600-00 ZENER DIODE (RDg,.2EB=-B3) 3% 42-+* (RDg,2EB=83) (1)
32 HG=N006100~00 ZEMER DIODE RD9,1E ARSI L (1)
33 HR-0132010-30. RESISTOR ARRAY 10K OHM 1/8W F4A9PLT 10KA=4 1/8W (1
34 HR=0132047-20 RESISTOR 4,7K 41/8W F12-% 4 ,7K 1/84 Pudt )
35 HR=0132015-30 RESISTOR ARRAY 15K OHM 1/8W FLI=-PUL 15KA=4 1/8W (1)
36 HL-0051400-00 CR_ARRAY (L00462A) I1C (L00462A) (6)
37 HY~0000900-00 QUARTZ CRYSTAL 11MRZ FEPECPPIAED] (1)
38 HC=-0068122~30 CAPACITOR 22000PF SOV 23929 220CO0PF SOV 1
39 HC-0054600-00 CAPACITOR 0,01MF S0V 10%*3% 0,01MF 50V £3392 (24)
40 EA~9514803-00 HEAD Vil ()
61 HC-0111033-00 CAPACITOR 33MF 16V 327 0% 33UF 16V (4}
42 HC-0111010-10 CAPACITOR 100MF 16V 25 2Y 100UF 16V (2)
43 HC=-0011700-00 TAMTALUM CONDENSER 0,1/25 D55 0.MF 3Sv 3530 [&D)
44 HC=0006100-00 CAPACITOR 0,22MF 35V 105* 2% 0.22MF 35v 23 (2)
b HC=~0111022-10 CAPACITOR 220MF 1(V 15F* % 220UF 16V 1)
46 HC=-0013600-00 CAPACITOR 4700MF SOV 125% 1 GTO00PF SOV £3292 1
47 HC=0054700-00 CAPACITOR 0,47MF 35V A7 0T 0.4TNF 35V Aush 2)
48 HC-0011600~00 CAPACITOR 1MF 35V 2UFY 9 1.0MF 35WV 2530 (3
49 HC=0002900-00 CAPACITOR 10MF 16V 255% % 10MF 16V 3230 1
50 HC~0043200-00 CAPACITOR 15PF 50V 3F% Y 1SPF S0V B3:v2 (2)
51 HC=0022400~00 CAPACITOR 100PF 50V 3o5% % 100PF SOV ®5IY2 )
52 HR=0017024-20 RESISTOR 2,4 KILO OHM 1/4W F129% 2,4Kt-4 1/4U 2
53 HR-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W F1a-% 1004=~4 1/4 39E?7 23
54 HR=0017010~00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/4W FAI-% 101=4 1/46W 339E?2 (1)
55 HR=0017012-30 RESISTOR 12 KILO OHM 1/4W F143-% 12K 1/4W [ER)
56 HR=0017022-30 CAPBON FILM RESISTOR 22K F11-% 22K 1/4W 32YE?2 1)
57 HR~0017010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILC OHM 1/4W F1a~% 1K 1/4W 30VE?2 2>
58 HR=0017010~-30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W F12-%¢ 10K 1/4W 339522 (&)
59 HR=0017020-40 CA®BON FILM RESISTOR 200K F12-% 200K 1/4y FovE?D 1
60 HR~0017039-3 RESISTOR 39 KILO OHM q/4W F13-% 39K 1/6W 329E2 (1)
61 HR-0017033-10 RESISTOR 330 OHM 1/4W F40-% 330%-4 SZ 1/4W 1)
62 HR=0017051-00 RESISTNAR 51 OHM 1/4W FLO-% S1%=4 1/4¥ 32VC?T )
63 HR-0017010-40 CAPBON FILM RESISTOR 100K F43-% 100K 1/4W FYE?2 4)
64 HR-0075909=10 RESISTOR 9,09 KILO OHM 1/4W FLI-% 9,09K(+~1X) 1/4U 1
65 HR=0075255-20 RESISTOR 25,5 KILO OHM 1/4W F429% 25.5K(+=1%) 1/4W QD)
66 HR=-0017082-00 RESISTOR 82 OHM 1/4W F4I-% B2%=4 1/4W F2VE?2 (1)
67 HR-0039012-1¢C RESISTOR 120 OHM 1W F{0% 1202-( 1W )
68 HR-0017020-20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 1/4W Fq4a-% 2% 1/4 VL2 (%)
69 HR=0017047~10 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4W F4O-% 470%-4 1/4WIVE?2 b
70 HR=0039033-10 RESISTOR 330 OHM 1W F4a~% 3302-4 1W ¥39*2 o
71 HR-0039027-10 RESISTOR 270 OHM 1W $40-% 27044 W tn
72 HR-0035022-10 RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/4W F43-% 220%~t 1/2W 2uY (2)
73 HR=0035012-10 RESISTOR 120 OHM 1/2W F4aI9% 1204-4 1/29 [¥3)

74 | * HR-0017013-20 RESISTOR 1.3 KILO OHM 1/4W D.06/83 [E9603-603-000 -
* £9603-403~000 VARIABLF RESISTOR 10K OHM 1/2W A.06/83 |Fy2-4 10K*~4 1/2W (H

From the library of: Superio? Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 5l

Part No. Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No. Page  Ref. Part No Page  Ref
a8 ): No. 28 H No. a8 H No S8 " No
82116-019-0A0 3 1?7 HL-0056900~-20 11 25 MAT-0150G5AA 1 1" M8502~140~-0A0 9 15
32526-734-200 3 4 HL-0057300-01 11 24 MAT-016005A0 1 3 M8509-140~0AC 9 2
23538-112-000 b 50 HL-3358192-00 11 17 MAT=01600544 1 12 #35123~142-04A0 9 4
HL=0058233-00 11 22 MAT-016005A0 1 9 ¥3511-140-040 9 24
HL-0058320-02 11 28 MaT-01601282 3 2s M8S12-142-040 k] 19
€a-2072032~-00 3 12 HN-0000500-00 ? 27 MAT-01601000 3 26 ¥5513-140-0A0 7 20
4P-0012802-00 7 16 MAT=-01602300 S 45 M3514=-142=0A2 7 29
HP~0J12800-00 ? 21 MAT-01560%000 3 36=-1| M8515-142-0A0 9 23
02611-555-808 3 21 HP-0312902-0N0 ? 17 MAT-016110A0 3 50 MES516=-142-0AC 7 23
D6028-555-80A S 43 HP-0012930-00 7 22 MAT-016122AC 3 S&4 M3517-140~0AC 9 27
D6029-555-8D4A 3 1" AP=-1TAL3PGC-12 3 9 MAT-01613300 3 s2 M3518-140-04aC 9 26
06043-555-300 3 12 HP=TA43IPGC~12 7 23 MAT-21614300 3 53 48519-140-0A0 7 31
D6043-555-300 S 3 HP-1343PEC-12 K4 26 MAT-01615000 3 S5 M3520-140-0A0 9 13
07117-555-8A0 S 65 HR=-J017013-00 1" 54 YAT-016213A0 3 7 ME521=-14C=-0A0 9 17
p?7130-555-80A S X4 HR-3G17012-10 1M 53 MAT-01621080 3 6 w8522=-14C-0A0 7 30
HR=-0017010-20 11 57 MAT-0162220C 3 15 M3601-140-0A0 1 1
HR-2017010-30 11 58 MAT-01623300 3 1 M8602-149-0AN 4 45
EA-9500801~00 5 17 HR=-001721J-40 11 63 MAT=~016310AC 5 1 M8603-140-040 9 8
EA-9500801-00 5 24 HR-0017012-30 mn 5SS MAT-01631100 S 6
EA-9500801-CO 5 33-1] HR=-0217013-2C 1 74 MAT-01632003 5 4
€4-9500801~00 ? 39 HR-0017020-20 11 68 ¥AT-01633202 S 10 NM-6030021-S¢C I4 33-2
EA-9500801~-00 9 31 ‘HR-0017023-40 11 59 MAT=-01641340 5 39 NM-6030001~S¥F 11 5
EA-9514803-00 1 40 HR-0317022-30 1" 56 MAT-016430A0 S 43 NM=-6060001-SE S 66
€8523-304-000 9 S HR-00170264-20 11 S MAT-0164402A0 5 29 NM-6060003-5¢C b} 64
€9602-701-000 9 3 HR=-0017033-10 1 61 MAT-01645J4A0 S 25 NM-6230721-5¢E 5 58
£€9603-603-00C 11 74 HR=0017339-30 1 ] MAT=-21645200 S 3C NM=-5092519-5N 3 1¢
E9611-452-000 7 18 HR=-03217047-10 11 69 MAT-D01647300 5 35 NS=562%331D-5P 3 43
€9616-403-000 S 28 HR-00170351-00 LR 62 MAT-01454%200 S L4-1
E9632-252~¢00 1m " HR-0217082-02 11 66 MAT-01651GAC b 14
£9649-302-200 7 25 HR=-0035012-10C 1 73 MAT=-01551200 S 21 RE-0300020-x0 3 14
E9683-901-000 7 46 HR=-J335322-1¢C 11 72 MAT=01652100 5 15
€E9862-201-000 S 27 HR=-0039012-10 11 67 %AaT=-01653200 S 16
€9862-201-000 S 42 HR=-0039027-10 1 71 MAT-01661040 3 5% SD~-0S5004R1=TP 3 31
HR-0039033-10 11 73 MAT-01661230 5 63 SL-4030831-5F I4 8
HR-0042030~2C ? Sé& MAT-01662300 S 12 SL=-43303881=5F ? 13
63R~01233300 7 40 HR~2042062-10 k4 43 MAT-01663300 5 13 SL-4330881-5F ? 19
65066-110-020 5 33 HR-0043020-SC 7 48 ¥AT-30102T00 3 27 SL-4030831-SF 7 34
65182-120~-000 S 34-1| HR=0D75255-29 11 65 MAT-80105T0C 3 33 SL=4030831-SF 9 7
HR-J0375909-1°2 1 X3 MAYT-30106700 3 35 SL-4030881-SF 9 20
HR-J132010-3C 11 33 MAT-80114T9C 3 13 SL-4030881-SF 9 25
HC-0002902-00 1 49 HR-2132015-30 11 35 MAT-33120T700 S 13 SLt-4030831-5F 1 -]
HC-0006100-00 11 X3 HR=-0132047-20 11 34 MAT-803158700 7 24 SL-4033891-S¢C 7 42
#C~0011600-00 11 43 HR-3133035-110 11 21 MAT=-81102700-4 3 33 SL-4031031-5F 7 3
HC=-30117003-00 1 43 HT=-000379303-00 1" 29 MAT-31104T08 3 47 SL~-4731031-5F ? 21
HC-00136030~Q0 1M 46 HT-J3006600-00 IR 3 MAT-81104T00 M 44 SL=-4031031-5F 11 3
HC-0022400-00 11 S1 HT-302229235-00 11 19 MAT-31105T00 3 45 SL-4231221-§F 7 X7
HC-2043200-00 11 50 HW-3001202-3C 5 41 MAT~-R%1106T00 3 [ SL-4040881-5F ? 32
HC-0054600~-2C 1 39 HW-0001400-5C 5 25 MAT-311237T0C~-A S 8 SL-4851481-§F 7 38
HC-0054702-00 1 47 HW=-2003523-02 1 7 MAT-31124T700~A b 5 SM-2860601-S8¢C 5 3
HC-0068122-30 11 38 He=5F18515~A8 3 3 MAT-81125T00-A S 3 $M-4030401-5¢C 5 2
HC-0111010-~10 1 &2 Hd~5L12822-28 S 7 MAT-31129T700 5 34 SM-4230411-58 5 52
HC=-0111022-10 1 &5 HW~-58L12522-2%8 S 19 MAT-81131T799 3 10 SM-40392621-SC S 10-1
HC-0111033-00 11 41 HX-002210)-0C ? 36 MAT=-311317T20 5 L7 SM-4030601-SF 7 4
HC-0114063-20 7 L7 HX-0005422-20 9 13 MAT-31132100 3 2 SM~4030601-SF 9 7
HC-0115047-20 I4 53 HX-0095500-C4 7 41 MAT-81133T30 S 55 SM-4030601-SN 3 60
H5-0006102-30 11 32 HX-0005500-0¢ 7 35 MAT-31134T0D S 7 $M-4031231-58 5 54
H6-0015400-00 ? 50 HX=0005500-00 S 20 MAT-31135T00 S 61 SM=-4031201-5N 3 5?
HG=-00196C2-00 1 39 HX~J0055602-04 ? 33 MAT-31137T40 5 53 SM-40314901-5¢C S 22
H6-0323790-C0 11 27 HX-0005600-0C 9 1 MAT-31163T09 9 30 SM-4040601=-52 3 3
HG-0024700-00 7 52 HY=-0007930-00 11 37 MJI031-140-44A0 7 1 S¥-4041001-8¢2 3 16
HG~2672011-2¢F 7 55 M0001-140-34A7 7 2 SM=4260501-5¢C S 11
HK-0038100-80 11 10 MJID21-140-CAC k4 3 SM-42505%1-5¢C 3 9
HK-0124000-60 7 S1 MAO-115329030 9 23 %1031-147-000C ? 43 SM-9050813-5¢ S Sé
HK-0124000-60 11 9 MAT-00504300 3 32 ¥1002-142-000 ? (X4 SM-9350813=-S¢ S 62
MK-0125300-00 5 23 MAT=-]0525300 3 36 M1003-140-007 ? 5 SM-7031423-SE 3 59
KK-0126000-90 5 36 MAT-00506040 3 29 M2001-140-A0C 9 22 $S-1110840-sp 3 53
HX-0126300~-00 S 32 MAT-00509292) 3 19 M2001-140-302 9 23 $5-3062410-5PF 3 37
HX-0126300-00 5 40 MAT-0126623A0 S 49 mM2023-140-0030 1 2 $$-3970710-7P S 33
HK-0126502-59 7 1 MAT-01266300 S 6N ¥%2004-140-40C 7 9 $5-3090710-TP S 3?7
HL-0009190~-00 " 14 HAT-01501JA0 3 25 M20064-1640-800C 7 10 §5=4030619-5P 3 2%
ML-0012200-00 11 15 MAT~-21501230 3 26 M2005-140-00C ? 12 §5-4080610-5P 3 43
HL-0012700~-09 11 12 MAT-01502000 3 3] “2005-142-000 9 -3 $5-4092615=-5P 3 20
HL-0012800-00 11 18 MAT-01600144 1 4 M3521-140-A40 7 16 $5-4090815-5° 3 51
HL~0044200-00 1 19 MAT-J16001A0 1 1 M8S11-940-8A0 ? 1s §5-5040310-57 5 L4
HL-0045202-00 1 13 MAT-01600244 1 5 M8502~140-04A0 ? -] $$-5090610-5P 3 41
HL-2051409-0C 1M1 36 HAT-016002A0 1 2 M3592-140-3A0 7 7 $5~5090610=-5P S 69
HL=-0056500~00 11 16 MAT-0150034AA 1 6 M3554-14D-0A"% 9 11 $$-4090630-5P 3 5
HL-0056600-00 11 23 MAT~016093AC 1 3 M3505-140-3A0 Q 12 $5-6990813~sp 3 39
HL-D056702-00 11 20 |MAT-016004AA 1 10 [98506-140-040 ? 10 [ss-5090813-s° 3 42
L HL~0056800-00 11 26 |WAT-01609440 1 7 1MBS537-143-0A0 9 16 1$5-6121010=-5P 3 319

- 12 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 5|
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Rel. Part No. Page Ref
% " No. ¥ H No. S8 1 | No. L3 )14 No

55-7030520-5P 5 46

$5~7390852-5P 2 22

$5-7110840-5P 3 62

$S-2151630-CP 3 23

WP-0323500-sC 11 [

WP=-3333500~-M6 5 53

wP-0330500-D¢ 3 49

#P-0330500-0F 3 59

WP-0330500-0E ? 231

He-3330521-53 5 51

WP-0510515-SD 3 34

WZI-3420353-KP 3 49

118-54804 3 61

From the library of: Superior é3evT/ing Machine & Supply LLC




=
"

L4
]
=
o

XX

2

x
b i

=
b
w

e

il
C e

) |

n=

R

LTD.

L4 ]

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO

48301111 A

| S 2

]

8

3
=
3
& 3
=4
5
£
7]
> (=]
w
E o
o -
L ¥
2 2]
Owm — -
£ a w .
IZofe
Nte
28%¥n~
aqlozmr
X oo
JkK%(
M OoODNO
2TM20
a L X e
¢ §25
G SEE
° o
<

Printed in Japan (1

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

From the library of





